
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
21633 Avenue 24
Chowchilla, CA 93610-0099

All Staff Main Number: (559) 665-6100
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 99 Inst. Personnel Officer:
Chowchilla, CA 93610-0099 Nancy L. Clark Ext. 5536 nancy.clark1@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(559) 665-6100, Ext. 5600 Kathy Escalante Ext. 5609 katherine.escalante@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(559) 665-6170 Deborah Moya Ext. 5604 deborah.moya@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Nicole Pennington, OT Ext. 5602 nicole.pennington@cdcr.ca.gov
Janelle Rosa, AGPA Ext. 5603 -

Plata:
Catalina Ricks, SSA Ext. 5672 -

Position Control:
Rebecca Woodring, SSA Ext. 5660 -

Office Assistant:
Victoria Cotter Ext. 5600 victoria.cotter@cdcr.ca.gov

Gloria Creekmur Ext. 5600 -

Agency Codes

919, 920, 921 Monique Arellanes, PS Ext. 5612 monique.arellanes@cdcr.ca.gov

Michelle Gallegos Ext. 5610 -
Mary Ellen Garcia Ext. 5606 maryellen.garcia@cdcr.ca.gov

Jessilee Rubalcava Ext. 5632 jessilee.rubalcava@cdcr.ca.gov
Mary Solis Ext. 5605 mary.solis@cdcr.ca.gov
April Travis, SR Ext. 5532 april.travis@cdcr.ca.gov
Bonnie Villegas Ext. 5685 bonnie.villegas@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 07/29/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION
VALLEY STATE PRISON - CHOWCHILLA

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


